MLX75305
Light-to-Voltage SensorEyeC
390107530501    Page 1 of 12                                Data Sheet
Rev. 005    Sep/12
Features and Benefits
� Converts light intensity to voltage
� High linearity
� Low temperature dependency

   xxx-000:  Standard version
Packing Form:        RE for Reel
Ordering example: MLX75305EXD-AAA-000-RE
MLX75305
Light-to-Voltage SensorEyeC
390107530501    Page 3 of 12                                Data Sheet
Rev. 005    Sep/12
1 Functional Diagram
2 General Description
The Melexis SensorEyeC series are CMOS integrated optical sensor ICs including photodiode,
transimpedance amplifier and output transistor on one chip. These sensors are designed for high-volume
automotive and non-automotive applications.
The MLX75305 Light-to-Voltage SensorEyeC converts ambient or LED light intensity into an output voltage.
The MLX75305 block diagram is shown in Section 1 and contains following blocks: a photodiode, a
transimpedance amplifier to convert and amplify the photocurrent of the photodiode and an open drain
output buffer stage.
MLX75305
Light-to-Voltage SensorEyeC
390107530501    Page 4 of 12                                Data Sheet
Rev. 005    Sep/12
Table of Contents
1 Functional Diagram .................................................................................................... 3
2 General Description ................................................................................................... 3
3 Pin Definitions and Descriptions SO8 ...................................................................... 5
4 Absolute Maximum Ratings ...................................................................................... 5
5 MLX75305 Specifications .......................................................................................... 6
6 Spectral Responsivity and Linear Optical Response Curve .................................. 7
7 Timing diagrams ........................................................................................................ 8
8 Applications Information ........................................................................................... 8
9 SO8 Open Cavity Package Information .................................................................. 10
10 Standard information regarding manufacturability of Melexis products with
different soldering processes ................................................................................. 11
11 ESD Precautions ...................................................................................................... 11
12 Disclaimer ................................................................................................................. 12
MLX75305
Light-to-Voltage SensorEyeC
390107530501    Page 5 of 12                                Data Sheet
Rev. 005    Sep/12
3 Pin Definitions and Descriptions SO8
Pin
Number
Pin Name Description Type
1 Vss Ground connection Ground
2 OUT Analog output Open drain output
3 Vdd Power supply Supply
4 N.C. Not connected Floating
5..8 N.C. Not connected Floating
4 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Valid for all MLX75305 versions. All voltages are referenced to Vss.
Symbol Rating Value Unit